MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, November 26, 2018 – Coincheck, Inc., a fully owned subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release today.

Attachment: Summary of Coincheck, Inc. press release

Addition of Cryptocurrencies Available to Depositing and Purchasing on Coincheck (XRP and FCT)

Contact:	Akiko Kato	Atsushi Demoto, Yuki Nakano
	Corporate Communications Office	Investor Relations, Financial Control Department
	Monex Group, Inc.	Monex Group, Inc.
	+81-3-4323-8698	+81-3-4323-8698
This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended		
to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not		

guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This translation was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.

Addition of Cryptocurrencies Available to Depositing and Purchasing on Coincheck (XRP and FCT)

Coincheck, Inc. (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, President: Toshihiko Katsuya, hereinafter referred to as "Coincheck") is pleased to announce that it resumed depositing and purchasing services for XRP and FCT today.

Coincheck had suspended certain services in order to protect the integrity of customers' assets and to investigate the cause of the breach to its system on January 26, 2018 which led to the illegal remittance of the cryptocurrency NEM. Since then, Coincheck had been working to improve its management structure and internal control by carrying out business improvement plans. Up to date, Coincheck has been steadily resuming as each service's technical safety is confirmed through the supports of external experts. As of the announcement today regarding XRP and FCT, Coincheck has resumed depositing and purchasing services for all tradable cryptocurrencies on Coincheck.

Services resumed as of today (November 26, 2018)

- · Customers' depositing of certain cryptocurrencies (XRP and FCT)
- Customers' purchasing of certain cryptocurrencies (XRP and FCT)

Services currently available (as of November 26, 2018)

- New account openings (Domestic residents only)
- Depositing, purchasing, remitting and selling cryptocurrencies (for all tradable cryptocurrencies on Coincheck)
- Depositing and withdrawing JPY
- Making settlements and margin deposits/withdrawals on existing leveraged transactions (Customers who already hold leveraged positions remain qualified for exercising settlement transactions and transferring margin deposits and withdrawals. Note that new leveraged transactions are still currently suspended.)
- Coincheck cryptocurrency lending service (for all tradable cryptocurrencies on Coincheck)

Services in preparation for resumption (as of November 26, 2018)

- Leveraged transactions for new positions
- Affiliate service
- JPY depositing through convenience stores
- JPY quick depositing (Pay-easy)
- Coincheck Payment
- Coincheck DENKI (electricity)

Press release from Monex Group regarding the service resumption

Nov 12, 2018 – "Addition of Cryptocurrencies Offered by Coincheck" <u>https://file.swcms.net/file/monexgroup/en/news_release/auto_20181112435045/pdfFile.pdf</u> Oct 30, 2018 – "Notice to resume "new account openings" and "customers' depositing and purchasing some cryptocurrencies" services" <u>https://file.swcms.net/file/monexgroup/en/news_release/auto_20181030425392/pdfFile.pdf</u>

Company Information Name of Company: Coincheck, Inc. Name and title of the representative: Toshihiko Katsuya Established: August 28, 2012 URL : https://coincheck.com